507237030 04/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7283949

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|-----------------------|
| TONGPEI SONG | 10/27/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VOSSON INC | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 17731 IRVINE BLVD. STE 205 | |
| City: | TUSTIN | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92780 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29756666 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-580-1293

Email: qqw1911@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: QIANQIAN WU
Address Line 1: 64 BANK ST

Address Line 4: ABINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02351

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | QIANQIAN WU |
|--------------------|---------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Qianqian Wu/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/18/2022 |

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASGNMT#page1.tif

PATENT 507237030 REEL: 059622 FRAME: 0900

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

| Attorney Docket Number | FX-2020086D | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|---|--|
| Title of Invention | Modular Sofa | | | | |
| | , I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor original inventor or an original inventor original i | inal joint inv | entor (re | ferred to as ASSIGNO | OR below) of a claimed |
| WHEREAS | VOSSON INC | | | | |
| having a po | stal address of 17731 IRVINE BLVD. STE | 205 TUS | TIN CA | A 92780, USA | |
| (referred to | as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire | e right, title, | and inte | rest in and to the sam | e in the United States; |
| ASSIGNOR said inventidivision, con | V, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considera, by these presents does sell, assign and trans on and application throughout the United Stat tinuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and at examination thereof. | fer unto AS es of Amer | SSIGNE ica, ind | E, the entire right, tit uding any and all pate | tle, and interest in and to ints granted on any |
| prosecution additional do further consi communicate ASSIGNOR' be required of encompasses | IGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents and maintenance of said application or any other accuments that may be required to affirm the rights deration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further a to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documer a possession or control, and to provide further ass of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintid within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR' ions, administrators and other legal representative | patent applic of ASSIGNE consideration its and infor surances and enance and s obligations | cations in an and a mation of testimal defense the case of the cas | in the United States for d to said invention and it ASSIGNEE's expen- concerning the inventi- ony on behalf of ASSI e of any patent applica- | or said invention, including d application, all without se, to identify and on that are within GNEE that lawfully may ation or patent |
| referred to all use and beh | GNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entiport, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's leatent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the been made. | re right, title igal represe | and intentatives | erest in and to the san and successors, to th | ne, for ASSIGNEE's sole le full end of the term for |
| | GNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the unit needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Pater | | | | |
| LEGAL NA | ME OF ASSIGNOR | | *************************************** | | |
| Assignor: _ | Song, TongPei | X | Date. | 10/27/2020 | × |
| Signature: _ | /Song, TongPei/ | × | | | |
| | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 059622 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 04/18/2022